LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

May 16, 2019 Meeting

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Qualifications for Grant Eligibility

ELECTIONS AND ETHICS ENFORCEMENT, BOARD OF
Appeal to the State Board of Elections

New Elections Ordered by State Board of Elections

Voter Complaints

Charges
Hearing
Rights

Scope
Witnesses

Filing Charges: Adoption of Procedures

Hearings Date and Disposition

Operation and Matter of Voting on Voting Systems
Instruction of Precinct Officials and Voters in the use o...
Duties of Custodians of Voting Systems

Testing of Voting System Before use in an Election
Arrangement of Official Ballots

Late Changes in Ballots

Counting of Official Ballots

General Guidelines

Recount of Optical Scan/Marksense/Punchcard Ballots
Direct Record Electronic and Lever (Direct Record Mechani...

HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF
Quality Assurance

Application Processing Standards
Mandatory Groups

Optional Groups

Classification

Age

United States Citizen

Residence

Deprivation

Blindness

Caretaker Relative

Inmate of Public Institution or Private Psychiatric Hospital
Applying for all Benefits and Annuities
Countable Income

Personal Needs Allowance

Budget Unit Membership

07 NCAC

08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

021

02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
06B
06B
06B
09
09
09

23A
23C
23D
23D
23D
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E

.0201

.0112
.0113
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0201
.0202
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0108

.0103
.0201
.0101
.0102
.0201
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0106
.0107
.0108
.0201
.0203
.0204
.0205



Financial Responsibility and Deeming
Whose Resources are Counted
Calculating Income

Deductible

Patient Liability

Alien Sponsor Deeming

Certification and Authorization

General

Corrective Actions

Responsibility for Errors
Recommendation

Liability of Persons with Access

Right of Access

Withholding Information from the Client
Consent for Release

Disclosure Without Client Consent
Documentation of Consent or Disclosure
Persons Designated to Disclose Information
Medical Services

Standards for Participation

Pharmacy Services

Patient Counseling

Inpatient Hospital Services

Inpatient Hospital Services

Outpatient Hospital Services

Clinic Services

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Time Reqg/Completion/Basic Law Enforcement Training Course

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose...
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose...
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose...
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose...
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose...
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose...
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose...
Managing Activities within Riparian Buffers: Definitions
Managing Activities within Riparian Buffers: Authorizatio...
Managing Activities within Riparian Buffers: Forest Harve...
Neuse River Basin: Nutrient Sensitive Waters Management S...
Randleman Nutrient Strategy: Purpose and Scope

Randleman Lake Water Supply Watershed: Stormwater Require...

Randleman Lake Water Supply Watershed: Wastewater Dischatr...

12 NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23H
23H
23H
23H
23H
23H
23H
25A
25H
25K
25K
25M
25P
25P
25P

10B

02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B
02B

.0206
.0207
.0208
.0209
.0210
.0211
.0101
.0201
.0202
.0204
.0303
.0106
.0107
.0108
.0110
.0111
.0112
.0113
.0201
.0203
.0201
.0401
.0201
.0201
.0301
.0402

.0503

.0601
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0608
.0610
.0611
.0612
.0715
.0720
.0721
.0722



Tar-Pamlico River Basin-Nutrient Sensitive Waters Managem...

Applicability

Filing Application

Public Notice and Public Hearing

Hearing

Decision on Application for Certification

Scope and Purpose

Filing Applications

Public Notice and Public Hearing

Decision on Applications for Permits or Certificates of C...
Soil Series

Purpose and Scope

Definitions

Rule Application

Required Initial Abatement Actions By Responsible Party
Requirements for Limited Site Assessment

Discharge or Release Classifications

Reclassification of Risk Levels

Assessment and Remediation

Notification Requirements

Departmental Listing of Discharges or Releases
Establishing Maximum Soil Contamination Concentrations
Analytical Procedures for Soil Samples

Analytical Procedures for Ground Water Samples
Required Laboratory Certification

Discharges or Releases from Other Sources

Purpose and Scope

Definitions

Rule Application

Required Initial Response and Abatement Actions by Respon...

Requirements for Limited Site Assessment
Discharge or Release Classifications
Reclassification of Risk Levels

Assessment and Remediation Procedures
Notification Requirements

Departmental Listing of Discharges or Releases
Establishing Maximum Soil Contamination Concentrations
Analytical Procedures for Soil Samples
Analytical Procedures for Groundwater Samples
Required Laboratory Certification

Discharges or Releases from Other Sources

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes: Purchase and Sale

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC

02B
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L
02L

10C

.0735
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0507
1301
.1302
.1303
.1304
.1306
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0407
.0408
.0409
.0410
.0411
.0412
.0413
.0414
.0415
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0507
.0508
.0509
.0510
.0511
.0512
.0513
.0514
.0515

.0401



TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Construction of Railroad Tracks Across Right of Way 19A NCAC 02B .0150
Signalization of Existing Grade Crossing 19A NCAC 02B .0152
Signalization of New Grade Crossing 19A NCAC 02B .0153
Cost of Railroad Separation Structures 19A NCAC 02B .0154
Construction and Maintenance of Railroad Crossing 19A NCAC 02B .0155
Paving of Roadway Surface Crossing Railroad Tracks 19A NCAC 02B .0156
Cost of Changing Elevation of Railroad Facilities 19A NCAC 02B .0157
Changing Grade of Road When Grade of RR Tracks is Changed 19A NCAC 02B .0158
Negotiation With Municipalities and Municipal Agreements 19A NCAC 02B .0315
Curb and Gutter and Underground Drainage on Highways 19A NCAC 02D .0402
Use of Dust Allaying Materials 19A NCAC 02D .0403
Examples of Construction and Maintenance Activities 19A NCAC 02D .0405
Rental of Supplemental Equipment 19A NCAC 02D .0410
Location of Garbage Collection Containers 19A NCAC 02D .0414
Installation of Driveway Pipe 19A NCAC 02D .0421
Federal Disaster Assistance 19A NCAC 02D .0425
Ferry Reservations 19A NCAC 02D .0535
Vehicle Weight Limitations 19A NCAC 02D .0538
Vehicle Physical Dimension Limitations 19A NCAC 02D .0539
Unzoned Industrial Area 19A NCAC 02E .0301
Fees 19A NCAC 02E .0303

SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT BOARD OF TRUSTEES/STATE TREASURER, DEPARTMENT
OF

Administrative Fees: NC 401(K) and NC 457 Plans 20 NCAC 11 .0101
Administrative Fee: NC 403(b) Program 20 NCAC 11 .0102

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD

Practice of Landscape Contracting; Display of License Number 21 NCAC 28B .0103
Annual Reports 21 NCAC 28B .0104
Applications for Licensure 21 NCAC 28B .0201
Reciprocity 21 NCAC 28B .0202
Qualifier/Qualifying Party; Use of Assumed Name 21 NCAC 28B .0303
Continuing Education Units 21 NCAC 28B .0402
Continuing Education Records; Audit 21 NCAC 28B .0403
General 21 NCAC 28B .0501
Low-Voltage Lighting; Pools 21 NCAC 28B .0507
Fee Schedule 21 NCAC 28B .0601
Subpoenas 21 NCAC 28B .0803
Rulemaking Petition 21 NCAC 28B .0901

APPRAISAL BOARD
Continuing Education 21 NCAC 57A .0204
Supervision of Trainees 21 NCAC 57A .0407




Instructor Requirements
Course Operational Requirements

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Retention of Records

Provisional Broker to be Supervised by Broker
Complaints/Inquiries/Motions/Other Pleadings

Presiding Officer

Postlicensing Education Requirement

Waiver of 90-Hour Postlicensing Education Requirement
Escrow Account

Application for Original Licensure of a Private Real Esta...
Prelicensing and Postlicensing Course Enrollment
Expiration and Renewal of a School Approval or License
Application and Criteria for Original Prelicensing, Postl...

RESPIRATORY CARE BOARD
Fees

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
2018 NC Building Code/Ground Signs
2018 NC Building Code/Separation

2018 NC Building Code/Minimum Number of Required Plumbing...

2018 NC Energy Conservation Code/Scope

2018 NC Existing Building Code/Energy Conservation Except...

2018 NC Existing Building Code/Carbon Monoxide Alarms

2018 NC Plumbing Code/Small Occupancies
2018 NC Residential Code/Scope

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

312.1, H101.2, H109.2

1009.7.2
Table 2902.1
R101.2
101.12

57B
57B

58A
58A
58A
58A
58A
58A
58A
58H
58H
58H
58H

61

.0306
.0606

.0108
.0506
.0601
.0612
.1902
.1905
.2002
.0203
.0209
.0214
.0302

.0204

403.11, 904.4.3, 1104.2

410.2
N1101.1



