## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES May 16, 2019 Meeting

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF	
Qualifications for Grant Eligibility	07 NCAC 02I .0201
ELECTIONS AND ETHICS ENFORCEMENT, BOARD OF	
Appeal to the State Board of Elections	08 NCAC 02 .0112
New Elections Ordered by State Board of Elections	08 NCAC 02 .0113
Voter Complaints	08 NCAC 03 .0101
Charges	08 NCAC 03 .0102
Hearing	08 NCAC 03 .0103
Rights	08 NCAC 03 .0104
Scope	08 NCAC 03 .0105
Witnesses	08 NCAC 03 .0106
Filing Charges: Adoption of Procedures	08 NCAC 03 .0201
Hearings Date and Disposition	08 NCAC 03 .0202
Operation and Matter of Voting on Voting Systems	08 NCAC 04 .0304
Instruction of Precinct Officials and Voters in the use o	08 NCAC 04 .0305
Duties of Custodians of Voting Systems	08 NCAC 04 .0306
Testing of Voting System Before use in an Election	08 NCAC 04 .0307
Arrangement of Official Ballots	08 NCAC 06B .0103
Late Changes in Ballots	08 NCAC 06B .0104
Counting of Official Ballots	08 NCAC 06B .0105
General Guidelines	08 NCAC 09 .0106
Recount of Optical Scan/Marksense/Punchcard Ballots	08 NCAC 09 .0107
Direct Record Electronic and Lever (Direct Record Mechani	08 NCAC 09 .0108
HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF	
Quality Assurance	10A NCAC 23A .0103
Application Processing Standards	10A NCAC 23C .0201
Mandatory Groups	10A NCAC 23D .0101
Optional Groups	10A NCAC 23D .0102
Classification	10A NCAC 23D .0201
Age	10A NCAC 23E .0101
United States Citizen	10A NCAC 23E .0102
Residence	10A NCAC 23E .0103
<u>Deprivation</u>	10A NCAC 23E .0104
Blindness	10A NCAC 23E .0106
Caretaker Relative	10A NCAC 23E .0107
Inmate of Public Institution or Private Psychiatric Hospital	10A NCAC 23E .0108
Applying for all Benefits and Annuities	10A NCAC 23E .0201
Countable Income	10A NCAC 23E .0203
Personal Needs Allowance	10A NCAC 23E .0204

10A NCAC 23E .0205

Personal Needs Allowance Budget Unit Membership

Financial Responsibility and Deeming	10A NCAC 23E .0206
Whose Resources are Counted	10A NCAC 23E .0207
Calculating Income	10A NCAC 23E .0208
Deductible	10A NCAC 23E .0209
Patient Liability	10A NCAC 23E .0210
Alien Sponsor Deeming	10A NCAC 23E .0211
Certification and Authorization	10A NCAC 23G .0101
General	10A NCAC 23G .0201
Corrective Actions	10A NCAC 23G .0202
Responsibility for Errors	10A NCAC 23G .0204
Recommendation	10A NCAC 23G .0303
Liability of Persons with Access	10A NCAC 23H .0106
Right of Access	10A NCAC 23H .0107
Withholding Information from the Client	10A NCAC 23H .0108
Consent for Release	10A NCAC 23H .0110
Disclosure Without Client Consent	10A NCAC 23H .0111
Documentation of Consent or Disclosure	10A NCAC 23H .0112
Persons Designated to Disclose Information	10A NCAC 23H .0113
Medical Services	10A NCAC 25A .0201
Standards for Participation	10A NCAC 25H .0203
Pharmacy Services	10A NCAC 25K .0201
Patient Counseling	10A NCAC 25K .0401
Inpatient Hospital Services	10A NCAC 25M .0201
Inpatient Hospital Services	10A NCAC 25P .0201
Outpatient Hospital Services	10A NCAC 25P .0301
Clinic Services	10A NCAC 25P .0402

## SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Time Req/Completion/Basic Law Enforcement Training Course	12 NCAC 10B .0503
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose	15A NCAC 02B .0601
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose	15A NCAC 02B .0602
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose	15A NCAC 02B .0603
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose	15A NCAC 02B .0604
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose	15A NCAC 02B .0605
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose	15A NCAC 02B .0606
Site Specific Water Quality Management Plan for the Goose	15A NCAC 02B .0608
Managing Activities within Riparian Buffers: Definitions	15A NCAC 02B .0610
Managing Activities within Riparian Buffers: Authorizatio	15A NCAC 02B .0611
Managing Activities within Riparian Buffers: Forest Harve	15A NCAC 02B .0612
Neuse River Basin: Nutrient Sensitive Waters Management S	15A NCAC 02B .0715
Randleman Nutrient Strategy: Purpose and Scope	15A NCAC 02B .0720
Randleman Lake Water Supply Watershed: Stormwater Require	15A NCAC 02B .0721
Randleman Lake Water Supply Watershed: Wastewater Dischar	15A NCAC 02B .0722

Tan Dansling Diven Danin Mutsiant Considius Western Managem	
Tar-Pamlico River Basin-Nutrient Sensitive Waters Managem	15A NCAC 02B .0735
Applicability	15A NCAC 02H .0501
Filing Application	15A NCAC 02H .0502
Public Notice and Public Hearing	15A NCAC 02H .0503
Hearing	15A NCAC 02H .0504
Decision on Application for Certification	15A NCAC 02H .0507
Scope and Purpose	15A NCAC 02H .1301
Filing Applications	15A NCAC 02H .1302
Public Notice and Public Hearing	15A NCAC 02H .1303
Decision on Applications for Permits or Certificates of C	15A NCAC 02H .1304
Soil Series	15A NCAC 02H .1306
Purpose and Scope	15A NCAC 02L .0401
Definitions	15A NCAC 02L .0402
Rule Application	15A NCAC 02L .0403
Required Initial Abatement Actions By Responsible Party	15A NCAC 02L .0404
Requirements for Limited Site Assessment	15A NCAC 02L .0405
Discharge or Release Classifications	15A NCAC 02L .0406
Reclassification of Risk Levels	15A NCAC 02L .0407
Assessment and Remediation	15A NCAC 02L .0408
Notification Requirements	15A NCAC 02L .0409
Departmental Listing of Discharges or Releases	15A NCAC 02L .0410
Establishing Maximum Soil Contamination Concentrations	15A NCAC 02L .0411
Analytical Procedures for Soil Samples	15A NCAC 02L .0412
Analytical Procedures for Ground Water Samples	15A NCAC 02L .0413
Required Laboratory Certification	15A NCAC 02L .0414
Discharges or Releases from Other Sources	15A NCAC 02L .0415
Purpose and Scope	15A NCAC 02L .0501
Definitions	15A NCAC 02L .0502
Rule Application	15A NCAC 02L .0503
Required Initial Response and Abatement Actions by Respon	15A NCAC 02L .0504
Requirements for Limited Site Assessment	15A NCAC 02L .0505
Discharge or Release Classifications	15A NCAC 02L .0506
Reclassification of Risk Levels	15A NCAC 02L .0507
Assessment and Remediation Procedures	15A NCAC 02L .0508
Notification Requirements	15A NCAC 02L .0509
Departmental Listing of Discharges or Releases	15A NCAC 02L .0510
Establishing Maximum Soil Contamination Concentrations	15A NCAC 02L .0511
Analytical Procedures for Soil Samples	15A NCAC 02L .0512
Analytical Procedures for Groundwater Samples	15A NCAC 02L .0513
Required Laboratory Certification	15A NCAC 02L .0513
	15A NCAC 02L .0515
Discharges or Releases from Other Sources	TOA NGAG UZE .0015
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes: Purchase and Sale	15A NCAC 10C .0401
mariner of raking hongame rishes. Fullinase and Sale	10401

## TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Construction of Railroad Tracks Across Right of Way	19A NCAC 02B .0150
Signalization of Existing Grade Crossing	19A NCAC 02B .0152
Signalization of New Grade Crossing	19A NCAC 02B .0153
Cost of Railroad Separation Structures	19A NCAC 02B .0154
Construction and Maintenance of Railroad Crossing	19A NCAC 02B .0155
Paving of Roadway Surface Crossing Railroad Tracks	19A NCAC 02B .0156
Cost of Changing Elevation of Railroad Facilities	19A NCAC 02B .0157
Changing Grade of Road When Grade of RR Tracks is Changed	19A NCAC 02B .0158
Negotiation With Municipalities and Municipal Agreements	19A NCAC 02B .0315
Curb and Gutter and Underground Drainage on Highways	19A NCAC 02D .0402
Use of Dust Allaying Materials	19A NCAC 02D .0403
Examples of Construction and Maintenance Activities	19A NCAC 02D .0405
Rental of Supplemental Equipment	19A NCAC 02D .0410
Location of Garbage Collection Containers	19A NCAC 02D .0414
Installation of Driveway Pipe	19A NCAC 02D .0421
Federal Disaster Assistance	19A NCAC 02D .0425
Ferry Reservations	19A NCAC 02D .0535
Vehicle Weight Limitations	19A NCAC 02D .0538
Vehicle Physical Dimension Limitations	19A NCAC 02D .0539
Unzoned Industrial Area	19A NCAC 02E .0301
<u>Fees</u>	19A NCAC 02E .0303

## SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT BOARD OF TRUSTEES/STATE TREASURER, DEPARTMENT OF

Administrative Fees: NC 401(K) and NC 457 Plans	20 NCAC 11 .0101
Administrative Fee: NC 403(b) Program	20 NCAC 11 .0102
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD	
Practice of Landscape Contracting; Display of License Number	21 NCAC 28B .0103
Annual Reports	21 NCAC 28B .0104
Applications for Licensure	21 NCAC 28B .0201
Reciprocity	21 NCAC 28B .0202
Qualifier/Qualifying Party; Use of Assumed Name	21 NCAC 28B .0303
Continuing Education Units	21 NCAC 28B .0402
Continuing Education Records; Audit	21 NCAC 28B .0403
General	21 NCAC 28B .0501
Low-Voltage Lighting; Pools	21 NCAC 28B .0507
Fee Schedule	21 NCAC 28B .0601
<u>Subpoenas</u>	21 NCAC 28B .0803
Rulemaking Petition	21 NCAC 28B .0901
APPRAISAL BOARD	
Continuing Education	21 NCAC 57A .0204
Supervision of Trainees	21 NCAC 57A .0407

Instructor Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0306
Course Operational Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0606
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION	
Retention of Records	21 NCAC 58A .0108
Provisional Broker to be Supervised by Broker	21 NCAC 58A .0506
Complaints/Inquiries/Motions/Other Pleadings	21 NCAC 58A .0601
Presiding Officer	21 NCAC 58A .0612
Postlicensing Education Requirement	21 NCAC 58A .1902
Waiver of 90-Hour Postlicensing Education Requirement	21 NCAC 58A .1905
Escrow Account	21 NCAC 58A .2002
Application for Original Licensure of a Private Real Esta	21 NCAC 58H .0203
Prelicensing and Postlicensing Course Enrollment	21 NCAC 58H .0209
Expiration and Renewal of a School Approval or License	21 NCAC 58H .0214
Application and Criteria for Original Prelicensing, Postl	21 NCAC 58H .0302
RESPIRATORY CARE BOARD	
Fees	21 NCAC 61 .0204
BUILDING CODE COUNCIL	
2018 NC Building Code/Ground Signs	312.1, H101.2, H109.2
2018 NC Building Code/Separation	1009.7.2
2018 NC Building Code/Minimum Number of Required Plumbing	Table 2902.1
2018 NC Energy Conservation Code/Scope	R101.2
2018 NC Existing Building Code/Energy Conservation Except	101.12
2018 NC Existing Building Code/Carbon Monoxide Alarms	403.11, 904.4.3, 1104.2
2018 NC Plumbing Code/Small Occupancies	410.2
2018 NC Residential Code/Scope	N1101.1